acquisition previously reported

過往呈報收購時產生
之負商譽 – 231,654

Increase in negative goodwill arising

from acquisition

收購產生之負商譽
增加 – 725,111

Negative goodwill arising on

acquisition restated

重列收購時產生之
負商譽 – 956,765

年報2008 – 奇峰國際木業有限公司 53

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

綜合財務報表附註
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  DECEMBER 2008

截至二零零八年十二月三十一日止年度

3. 於未能達致溢利保證後重
列收購代價（續）

(b) 註銷有限制可換股票據及
賠償保證溢利差額之追溯
報表（續）

於往年，註銷有限制可換股票據
及賠償保證溢利差額之變動對
資產負債表之影響如下：

3. RESTATEMENT OF ACQUISITION
CONSIDERATION UPON FAILURE
TO ACHIEVE PROFIT GUARANTEE
(Continued)

(b) Retrospective statement from
cancellation of restricted convertible
notes and compensation of shortfall
from guaranteed profit (Continued)

The effect of changes in cancellation of restricted

convertible notes and compensation of shortfall

from guaranteed profit on the balance sheet for the

prior year are as follows:

As at

31/12/2007

(previously

reported) Adjustment

As at

31/12/2007

(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於二零零七年
十二月三十一日
（過往呈報） 調整

於二零零七年
十二月三十一日

（重列）
千港元 千港元 千港元

Amount due from

minority interests

應收少數股東款項
– 325,111 325,111

Total effect on Assets 對資產之總影響 – 325,111 325,111

Convertible Note Payable 應付可換股票據 836,566 (269,950) 566,616

Total effect on Liabilities 對負債之總影響 836,566 (269,950) 566,616

Conversion notes equity reserve 可換股票據股本儲備 93,123 (30,050) 63,073

Minority interests 少數股東權益 1,074,579 (100,000) 974,579

Retained profits 保留溢利 392,726 725,111 1,117,837

Total effect on Equity 對權益之總影響 1,560,428 595,061 2,155,489

SUPERB SUMMIT INTERNATIONAL TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED – Annual Report 200854

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

綜合財務報表附註
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  DECEMBER 2008

截至二零零八年十二月三十一日止年度

4. 主要會計政策

編製基準

綜合財務報表乃根據香港會計師公會
（「香港會計師公會」）所頒佈之香港
財務報告準則、香港會計準則（「香港
會計準則」）及詮釋（以下統稱「香港
財務報告準則」）編製。除租賃土地及
樓宇及若干金融工具按重估值或公平
值計量（詳情見下文所載之會計政策
之解釋）外，綜合財務報表乃根據歷
史成本基準編製。

此外，綜合財務報表包括根據聯交所
證券上市規則及香港公司條例規定之
適用披露事項。

按香港財務報告準則之規定，在編製
財務報表時，管理層須作出判斷、估
計及假設從而影響政策實施及資產、
負債、收入及支出之呈報金額。該等
估計及有關假設乃以過往之經驗及在
既定情況下相信合理之多項其他因素
為基準，估計之結果構成判斷未能從
其他來源確定之資產及負債之賬面值
之基準。實際結果可能與此等估計不
儘相同。

有關估計及假設須不斷檢討。若修訂
只影響該修訂期，會計估計之修訂於
修訂期內確認或如該修訂影響本期及